
43rd City of Florence
ITF Junior Circuit

Week of

26 MAR 2018
City,Country

Florence, ITA

ORDER OF PLAY
Wednesday 28 Mar 2018
Grade

Grade 2
Tourn. Key

J-G2-ITA-03A-2018
ITF Supervisor 

Sigismondo Favia 

Court 2
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Nina GEISSLER (SUI)
vs.

Ziva FALKNER (SLO)

6-2 7-6(4) 

Court 3
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Giulia PEONI (ITA) [3]
vs.

Lana SIPEK (CRO)

6-2 6-4 

Court 4
Starting at 09:00

BS 

Filippo SPEZIALI (ITA)
vs.

Allan DESCHAMPS (FRA)

6-2 6-2 

Court 5
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Metka KOMAC (SLO)
vs.

Victoria ALLEN (GBR) [8]

6-2 6-4 

Court 6
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Tamara MALESEVIC (SRB)
vs.

Enola CHIESA (ITA)

6-2 3-6 7-6(3) 

Court 7
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Federica SACCO (ITA)
vs.

Dasha LOPATETSKAYA (UKR) [6]

7-6(3) 6-3 

Court 8
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Vanesa NIKOLOVOVA (CZE)
vs.

Isabella TCHERKES ZADE (ITA)

6-2 6-3 

Court 9
Starting at 09:00

GS 

Costanza TRAVERSI (ITA)
vs.

Kristina NOVAK (SLO)

1

Followed by
BS 

Marco FURLANETTO (ITA)
vs.

Cezar CRETU (ROU)

7-6(4) 6-3 

Followed by
BS 

Brian BENCIC (SUI)
vs.

Pavel SHUMEIKO (UKR) [3]

4-6 6-0 6-2 

Followed by
BS 

Daniil GLINKA (EST) [7]
vs.

Fabrizio ANDALORO (ITA)

4-6 6-4 6-4 

Followed by
GS 

Matilde GORI (ITA)
vs.

Eleonora MOLINARO (LUX) [2]

6-0 6-1 

Followed by
BS 

Michele VIANELLO (ITA)
vs.

Dominik PALAN (CZE)

6-3 6-1 

Followed by
BS 

Gabriele BOSIO (ITA)
vs.

Evzen HOLIS (CZE)

6-3 6-4 

Followed by
BS 

Giacomo DAMBROSI (ITA)
vs.

Arthur BOUQUIER (FRA)

6-3 6-2 

Followed by
BS 

Leopold ZIMA (GER)
vs.

Matteo ARNALDI (ITA)

6-3 6-3 

2

Not Before 11:00
GS 

Cristina Elena TIGLEA (ITA)
vs.

Joanne ZUGER (SUI)

Not Before 11:00
BS 

Nini Gabriel DICA (ROU) [6]
vs.

Filip KOLASINSKI (POL)

Not Before 11:00
BS 

Lorenzo MUSETTI (ITA) [1]
vs.

Jeffrey VON DER SCHULENBURG (SUI)

Not Before 11:00
GS 

Marketa PANACKOVA (CZE)
vs.

Anna PARADISI (ITA)

Not Before 11:00
BS 

Flavio COBOLLI (ITA)
vs.

Erik GREVELIUS (SWE) [5]

Not Before 11:00
GS 

Iva ZELIC (CRO) [5]
vs.

Viktoriya PETRENKO (UKR)

Not Before 11:00
GS 

Fiona GANZ (SUI)
vs.

Sheila GLAVAS (SLO)

Not Before 11:00
BS 

Federico ARNABOLDI (ITA)
vs.

Oleksii KRUTYKH (UKR) [8]

3

Followed by
BS 

Justin SCHLAGETER (GER)
vs.

Luca NARDI (ITA)

Followed by
BS 

Henry VON DER SCHULENBURG (SUI) [4]

vs.
Francesco PASSARO (ITA)

Followed by
GS 

Clara TAUSON (DEN) [1]
vs.

Lisa PIGATO (ITA)

Followed by
BS 

Niccolo MARIANELLI (ITA)
vs.

Damien WENGER (SUI) [2]

Followed by
BS 

Edoardo GRAZIANI (ITA)
vs.

Gian Marco ORTENZI (ITA)

Followed by
GS 

Aurora ZANTEDESCHI (ITA)
vs.

Tina CVETKOVIC (SLO)

Followed by
GS 

Hannah VILLER MOLLER (DEN) [7]
vs.

Alice AMENDOLA (ITA)

Followed by
GS 

Elena GEMOVIC (SRB)
vs.

Daria FRAYMAN (RUS) [4]

4

After Rest, Time TBA
GD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Alice AMENDOLA (ITA) /
Aurora ZANTEDESCHI (ITA)

vs.
Tamara MALESEVIC (SRB) /

Lana SIPEK (CRO)

Not Before 14:00
BD DOUBLES

Marco FURLANETTO (ITA) /
Michele VIANELLO (ITA)

vs.
Nini Gabriel DICA (ROU) [3] /

Oleksii KRUTYKH (UKR)

Not Before 14:00
BD DOUBLES

Arthur BOUQUIER (FRA) /
Erik GREVELIUS (SWE)

vs.
Federico ARNABOLDI (ITA) [2] /

Lorenzo MUSETTI (ITA)

After Rest, Time TBA
BD DOUBLES

Giuseppe LA VELA (ITA) /
Niccolo MARIANELLI (ITA)

vs.
Cezar CRETU (ROU) /
Daniil GLINKA (EST)

Not Before 14:00
GD DOUBLES

Diletta CHERUBINI (ITA) /
Anna PARADISI (ITA)

vs.
Metka KOMAC (SLO) /

Ielyzaveta SKOROKHODOVA (UKR)

Not Before 14:00
GD DOUBLES

Ziva FALKNER (SLO) /
Iva ZELIC (CRO)

vs.
Giulia PEONI (ITA) [4] /

Costanza TRAVERSI (ITA)

Not Before 14:00
GD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Barbara DESSOLIS (ITA) /
Cristina Elena TIGLEA (ITA)

vs.
Victoria ALLEN (GBR) /

Joanne ZUGER (SUI)

Not Before 14:00
BD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Pavel SHUMEIKO (UKR) /
Jeffrey VON DER SCHULENBURG (SUI) [1]

vs.
Matteo ARNALDI (ITA) /

Giacomo DAMBROSI (ITA)

5

Followed by
GD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Federica SACCO (ITA) /
Isabella TCHERKES ZADE (ITA)

vs.
Daria FRAYMAN (RUS) [2] /

Dasha LOPATETSKAYA (UKR)

Followed by
BD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Allan DESCHAMPS (FRA) /
Damien WENGER (SUI) [4]

vs.
Gabriele BOSIO (ITA) /
Filippo SPEZIALI (ITA)

Followed by
BD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Edoardo GRAZIANI (ITA) /
Henry VON DER SCHULENBURG (SUI)

vs.
Brian BENCIC (SUI) /

Filip KOLASINSKI (POL)

Followed by
BD DOUBLES

Justin SCHLAGETER (GER) /
Leopold ZIMA (GER)

vs.
Flavio COBOLLI (ITA) /
Lorenzo ROTTOLI (ITA)

Followed by
GD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Clara TAUSON (DEN) /
Hannah VILLER MOLLER (DEN) [1]

vs.
Elena GEMOVIC (SRB) /

Marketa PANACKOVA (CZE)

Followed by
BD DOUBLES

Evzen HOLIS (CZE) /
Dominik PALAN (CZE)

vs.
Fabrizio ANDALORO (ITA) /
Gian Marco ORTENZI (ITA)

Followed by
GD DOUBLES NOT BEFORE 14,00

Eleonora MOLINARO (LUX) /
Viktoriya PETRENKO (UKR) [3]

vs.
Enola CHIESA (ITA) /
Lisa PIGATO (ITA)

Followed by
GD DOUBLES

Sheila GLAVAS (SLO) /
Vanesa NIKOLOVOVA (CZE)

vs.
Tina CVETKOVIC (SLO) /

Kristina NOVAK (SLO)

6

 Last match on any court may be moved  O rder of P lay  released  Tournament Director  ITF  Superv isor
 S ingles Lucky  losers sign-in before: 8,30
 Doubles  sign-in before: 12,00

 27 MA R 2018 18:18
 F lav io Benv enuti  S igismondo Fav ia


